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Telephone numbers for staff at all TNO
locations now begin with +3188 86.
You can contact TNO on the old numbers
until the end of March 2011.

You can also contact us via TNO.NL or the
TNO Infodesk.

CENTRAL NUMBER: +3188 866 00 00
TNO INFODESK: +3188 866 08 66

OUR STRATEGY
On 1 January 2011, TNO entered a new strategy period, described in our
strategic plan for the period 2011-2014: ‘Innovate with Impact’. The new
strategic plan heralds a new way of working for TNO. We are concentrating
our activities around seven themes and working from three areas of
expertise. We have chosen the themes because they are important for the
competitiveness of industry and the welfare of society. Our strategic plan is
based on our vision and mission.

OUR VISION
Innovation has brought progress: a prosperous society and competitive
industry. However, shifting relationships around the world and the scarcity
of resources in areas such as energy, raw materials, space and health
require breakthroughs in terms of concepts and actions. Technological and
social innovation is crucial to this, and the whole range of technologies has
a role to play. As the boundaries between domains, disciplines and
countries fade, national and international cooperation becomes 
increasingly prominent.

TNO has this combination of technologies and wants to be at the centre of
society where it can put its knowledge to optimum use for and with
government and industry. We have the people with the right blend of
curiosity, creativity and idealism to make it work.

OUR MISSION
TNO connects people and knowledge to create innovations that boost the
sustainable competitive strength of industry and the well-being of society.
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SEVEN
THEMES
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MANAGING DIRECTOR

Henk Geveke
+3188 86 684 53 | henk.geveke@tno.nl

DEFENCE RESEARCH 

Director of Innovation: 
Henk Jan Vink
+3188 86 682 01| henk-jan.vink@tno.nl

 
SAFETY AND SECURITY RESEARCH 

Director of Innovation: 
Ida Haisma LLM
+3188 86 638 23 | ida.haisma@tno.nl

STRUCTURALLY COMPETITIVE INDUSTRY 
TNO REINFORCES THE INNOVATIVE STRENGTH OF 

INDUSTRY THROUGH INNOVATION IN PRODUCTS AND 

PROCESSES, WITH A STRONG FOCUS ON 

SUSTAINABILITY.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Arnold Stokking
+3188 86 683 14 | arnold.stokking@tno.nl

HIGHTECH SYSTEMS AND MATERIALS 

Director of Innovation:  
Dr Egbert-Jan Sol
+3188 86 654 38 | egbert-jan.sol@tno.nl

 
MARITIME AND OFFSHORE 

Director of Innovation: 
Wouter Kruijt
+3188 86 625 42 | wouter.kruijt@tno.nl

 
CHEMISTRY 

Director of Innovation:  
Dr Arij van Berkel
+3188 86 621 57 | arij.vanberkel@tno.nl

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Dr Mart van Bracht
+3188 86 644 07 | mart.vanbracht@tno.nl

OIL AND GAS 

Director of Innovation: 
Dr Chris te Stroet
+3188 86 647 56 | chris.testroet@tno.nl 

 

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

Director of Innovation: 
Suzanne van Kooten
+3188 86 671 67 | suzanne.vankooten@tno.nl

 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF THE NETHERLANDS 

Director of Innovation: 
Tirza van Daalen
+3188 86 625 09 | tirza.vandaalen@tno.nl

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Dick Schmidt
+3188 86 684 55 | dick.schmidt@tno.nl

URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Director of Innovation:  
Dr Marianne Kuijpers-Linde
+3188 86 613 94 | marianne.kuijpers@tno.nl

BUILDINGS AND INFRASTRUCTURE 

Director of Innovation:  
Dr Henk Miedema
+3188 86 683 88 | henk.miedema@tno.nl

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Professor Dr Erik Huizer
+3188 86 670 89 | erik.huizer@tno.nl

FUTURE INTERNET USE 

Director of Innovation:  
Professor Dr Erik Fledderus
+3188 86 670 95 | erik.fledderus@tno.nl

SOCIAL IMPACT OF ICT 

Director of Innovation: 
Frank van Aken
+3188 86 670 17 | frank.vanaken@tno.nl

VITAL ICT INFRASTRUCTURES 

Director of Innovation: 
Erik Peeters
+3188 86 672 26 | erik.peeters@tno.nl

SPACE

Director of Innovation: 
Bas Dunnebier MSc PDEng.
+3188 86 663 85 | bas.dunnebier@tno.nl

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Dr Niek Snoeij
+3188 86 684 43 | niek.snoeij@tno.nl

VITALITY FOR LIFE

Director of Innovation: 
Dr Nico van Meeteren 
+3188 86 662 60 | nico.vanmeeteren@tno.nl

FOOD AND NUTRITION

Director of Innovation: 
Dr Jan Pieter van der Lugt MBA
+3188 86 618 81 | jan_pieter.vanderlugt@tno.nl

BIOMEDICAL INNOVATIONS 

Director of Innovation:  
Dr Peter van Dijken
+3188 86 684 63 | peter.vandijken@tno.nl

WORK AND EMPLOYMENT

Director of Innovation: 
Professor Dr Paulien Bongers
+3188 86 653 25 | paulien.bongers@tno.nl

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Professor Dr Lorike Hagdorn
+3188 86 625 82 | lorike.hagdorn@tno.nl

RELIABLE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS

Director of Innovation:  
Dr Michiel Jak
+3188 86 609 71 | michiel.jak@tno.nl

SAFE AND CLEAN TRANSPORT 

Director of Innovation:  
Leo Kusters
+3188 86 657 47 | leo.kusters@tno.nl

technical sciences

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Professor Dr Peter Werkhoven
+3188 86 682 25 | peter.werkhoven@tno.nl

Director of Research: 
Dr Henri Werij
+3188 86 611 05 | henri.werij@tno.nl

Director of Research:
Hugo Vos
+3188 86 664 79 | hugo.vos@tno.nl

Director of Research:
Dr Machteld de Kroon
+3188 86 663 63 | machteld.dekroon@tno.nl

THREE
EXPERTISE
AREAS 
WE DEPLOY OUR PEOPLE AND APPLY OUR KNOWLEDGE IN 

PROJECTS WITHIN THE SEVEN THEMES.

EARTH, ENVIRONMENTAL  
and life sciences

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Dr Diederik Zijderveld
+3188 86 684 52 | diederik.zijderveld@tno.nl

Director of Research:
Dr Tineke Brussaard
+3188 86 650 42 | tineke.brussaard@tno.nl

Director of Research: 
Aukje Hassoldt
+3188 86 620 90 | aukje.hassoldt@tno.nl

Behavioural and 
societal sciences

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Dr Angelien Sanderman
+3188 86 672 48 | angelien.sanderman@tno.nl

Director of Research: 
Peter Schulein
+3188 86 639 96 | peter.schulein@tno.nl

Director of Research: 
Eric Veldkamp
+3188 86 673 05 | eric.veldkamp@tno.nl

TNO COMPANIES BV

TNO COMPANIES COMMERCIALISES AND EXPLOITS KNOWLEDGE RESOURCES 

DEVELOPED BY TNO IN CASES WHERE THIS DOES NOT HAPPEN DIRECTLY THROUGH 

THE MARKET. WE DO THIS TOGETHER WITH THE PRIVATE SECTOR AND INVESTORS, 

THEREBY ACCELERATING THE VALORISATION PROCESS. TNO COMPANIES IS ALSO 

RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING NEW COMPANIES AND SPIN-OFFS.

 

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Victor Elsendoorn
+3188 86 698 95 | victor.elsendoorn@tno.nl

A SAFE AND SECURE SOCIETY 
TNO FOCUSES ON A SAFE AND SECURE SOCIETY BY 

CREATING INNOVATIONS FOR PEOPLE WORKING IN 

DEFENCE ORGANISATIONS, THE POLICE,  

EMERGENCY SERVICES AND INDUSTRY.

DYNAMIC URBAN ENVIRONMENT 
TNO WORKS ON TRANSITIONS AND INNOVATIONS 

THAT CONTRIBUTE TO SUSTAINABLE DESIGN AND 

BUILDING FOR COMFORTABLE LIVING IN A DENSELY 

POPULATED COUNTRY.

A DYNAMIC SOCIETY 
TNO INITIATES TECHNOLOGICAL AND SOCIETAL 

INNOVATION FOR HEALTHY LIVING AND A DYNAMIC 

SOCIETY.

TO ACCELERATE INNOVATION 
TNO ACCELERATES INNOVATION THROUGH THE 

COMBINATION OF TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATION, 

INFLUENCING HUMAN BEHAVIOUR AND SMARTER 

ORGANISATION TO MAKE MOBILITY CLEAN,  

QUITE AND SAFE.

A CONNECTED SOCIETY 
TNO RESEARCHES THE IMPACT OF THE INFORMATION 

SOCIETY AND STIMULATES THE INTRODUCTION OF 

NEW SERVICES, APPLICATIONS AND POLICY, BASED ON 

THE LATEST ICT, MEDIA AND AEROSPACE TECHNOLOGY.

SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SUPPLY 
THROUGH INNOVATIONS, TNO IS WORKING TO 

ENSURE A SUSTAINABLE, EFFICIENT AND SECURE 

ENERGY SUPPLY.


